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TEEA Board of Directors - Elected Positions 
2021-2022 

Executive Committee 

President 
Kay Jacob (2020-2022) 
625 CR 91 
Bishop, TX 78343 
Cell: 361-947-1070 
Email: TEEAkjacob2020@gmail.com 

First Vice President for Leadership 
Jan Meador (2021-2023) 
11525 FM 988 
Dalhart, TX  79022 
Cell:  806-654-0045 
Email: Janmeador54teea@gmail.com 

Second Vice President for Programs 
D’Ann White (2020-2022) 
P.O.Box 233 
Kountze, TX  77625 
Cell:  409-926-8502 
Email: danielwhitefamily@gmail.com 
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President-Elect 
Polly Krenek (2021-2022) 
916 County Road 337 
Bertrum, TX  78605 
Phone: 512-355-2633 
Cell:  512-663-7941 
Email:  mpkrenek@yahoo.com 

Secretary 
Angela Pierce (2021-2022) 
988 CR 1103 
Maud, TX  75567 
Phone:  903-585-2537 
Cell: 903-293-1744 
Email: angelapierce@yahoo.com 

Treasurer 
Rexine Scarborough (2020-2023) 
9159 Lucille Lane 
Conroe, TX 77384 
Cell: 936-224-1646 
Email: RexineTEEA@yahoo.com 

mailto:RexineTEEA@yahoo.com
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District Directors 
2021-2022 

District 1 Director 
Andrea Woolley (2021-2023) 
P.O. Box 1019 
Spearman, TX  79081 
Cell:  806-270-0142 
Email:  awoolley387@gmail.com 

District 2 Director 
Sheila McCormack (2018-2023) 
1902 15th St 
Snyder, TX 79549 
Cell: 325-207-8445 
Email: sheilateea1951@gmail.com 

District 3 Director 
Laquita Gruver (2020-2023) 
208 Midway Lane 
Hudson Oaks, TX  76087 
Cell:  970-424-2596 
Email:  quitalouise@gmail.com 

District 4 Director 
Linda Smith (2020-2022) 
492 Rs County Road 
Point, TX 75472 
Phone: 903-447-4849 
Cell: 903-651-6655 
Email: smith105@yahoo.com 

District 5 Director 
Susie Blackmon (2021-2023) 
P.O. Box 870 
Rusk, TX  75785 
Cell:  903-780-7361 
Email:  sabhearts@aol.com 

District 6 Director 
Edith Jones (2019-2022) 
P.O. Box 458 
Wink, TX  79789 
Phone:  432-527-3743 
Email:  eapj1042@yahoo.com 
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District 7 Director 
Martha Baker (2021-2023) 
PO Box 3131 
Early, TX 76803 
Cell: 325-217-0470 
Email: 13martha.baker@gmail.com 

District 8 Director 
Millie Barrow (2021-2024) 
609 CR 461 
Eastland, TX  76448 
Cell:  254-631-6228 
Email:  milliebarrow15@gmail.com 

District 9 Director 
Betty Anderson (2020-2022) 
322 Learcy Ln. 
Somerville, TX 77879 
Phone:979-229-3778 
Email: Bhubenak.43@yahoo.com 

District 10 Director 
Gwen Risinger (2019-2022) 
50 Delaware Creek 
Blanco, TX  78606 
Phone:  830-833-5962 
Cell:  830-832-4862 
Email:  gwenr08@gmail.com 

District 11 Director 
Peggy Viets (2020-2022) 
322 Independence Dr. Apt 517 Port 
Lavaca, TX 77979 
Cell: 361-655-0368 
Email: pav.ccfair@yahoo.com 

District 12 Director 
Dr. Ida Acuna Garza (2019-2022) 
1907 Renee Lane 
Edinburg, TX 78539 
Phone: 956-279-1689 
Email: idagarza2010@gmail.com 

mailto:sheilateea1951@gmail.com
mailto:smith105@yahoo.com
mailto:Bhubenak.43@yahoo.com
mailto:pav.ccfair@yahoo.com
mailto:idagarza2010@gmail.com
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Education Committee Chairs - Elected Positions 
2020-2022 

 
 

Education Committee Chair, District 3 
Genine Ringstaff 
13180 State Highway 59 North 
Montague, TX 76251 
Phone: 40-841-0674 
Email: pinkcaddy2000@hotmail.com 

 
Education Committee Chair, District 7 
Lynda French  
1545 CR 213 
Bertram, TX  78605 
Cell:  512-525-1289 
Email:  frenchlynda55@gmail.com 

 
Education Committee Chair, District 11 
Rachel Monday 
P.O. Box 4194 
Victoria, TX 77903-4194 
Cell: 361-649-1212 
Email: rachel.monday@zoho.com 

 
Education Committee Chair, District 12 
Dolores Davis 
2205 Kelly Lane 
Kingsville, TX 78363 
Phone: 361-219-4459 
Email: dmittagdavis@aol.com 

 
 
 
 

TEEA Board of Directors - Appointed Positions 
Voting Members 

 
 

The TEEA Messenger Editor 
April Thompson 
921 CR 1103 
Maud, TX75567 
Cell: 903-824-1873 
Email: aprilthompson85@gmail.com 
Messenger Articles email: 

TEEAMessenger2020@gmail.com 

 
 

Alumnae Committee Chair 
Violet Alexander  
7411 Albert Rd. 
Austin, TX 78745 
Phone: 512-444-3400 
Email: crusieralexander@sbcglobal.net 

 
 
 
 

TEEA Board of Directors - Non-Voting Members 
 
 

AgriLife Extension Advisor 
Dr. Joyce Cavanagh, Associate Professor and 
Extension Specialist 
2251 TAMU (for mail) 
1470 Wm. D. Fitch Pkwy Rm. 102D (delivery 
only) 
College Station, TX 77843-2251 
Phone: 979-321-5015 
Email: jacavanagh@ag.tamu.edu 

 
990 Consultant 
Gwendolyn Jewett 
257 Hyacinth Rd. 
Gilmer, TX 75645 
Phone: 903-797-3965 
Cell: 903-790-1005 
Email: gilmogirl10@gmail.com 
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service Regional and County Contacts 
for TEEA Board of Directors 2020-2022 

 
FCH Regional Program Leaders (RPLs) and 4-H State Office Contact 

 
 

North Region (1 & 2) 
Mandi Seaton 
1102 E. Drew St. 
Lubbock, TX 79403-6603 
Phone: 806-746-6101 
Email: mkseaton@ag.tamu.edu 

 
Central Region (3 & 8) 
Dana Tarter 
P.O. Box 2159 
Vernon, TX 76385-2159 
Phone: 940-552-9941 
Email: d-tarter@tamu.edu 

 
East Region (4 & 5) 
Paula Butler 
17360 Coit Road 
Dallas, TX 75252-6502 
Phone: 972-952-9229 
Email: pibutler@ag.tamu.edu 

 
West Region (6 & 7) 
Stacy Drury 
7887 US Highway 87 N 
San Angelo, TX 76901 
Phone: 325-653-4576 
Email: stacy.drury@ag.tamu.edu 
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Southeast Region (9 & 11) 
Erika Bochat 
10345 State Hwy 44 
Corpus Christi, TX 78406-1412 
Phone: 361-265-9203 
Email: erika.bochat@ag.tamu.edu 

 
South Region (10 & 12) 
Jana Osbourn 
1618 Garner Field Road 
Uvalde, TX 78801 
Phone: 830-278-9151 
Email: jana.osbourn@ag.tamu.edu 

 
Texas 4-H Center 

 
5600 FM 3021 
Brownwood, TX 76801 
Phone: 325-784-5483 
Email: 

mailto:mkseaton@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:d-tarter@tamu.edu
mailto:pibutler@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:stacy.drury@ag.tamu.edu
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County Extension Agents in TEEA District Director Counties 
2021-2022 

 
 

District 1 – Hansford County 
Kristy Slough (CEA-ANR) 
223 Main St. 
Annex Building 
Spearman, TX  79081 
Phone: 806-659-4130 
Email:  kristy.slough@tamu.edu 

 
District 2 - Scurry County 
Ronda White 
2605 Avenue M 
Snyder, TX 79549 
Phone: 325-573-5423 
Email: ronda.white@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 3 - Parker County 
Kathy Smith 
604 N. Main St. 
Weatherford, TX 76086-2436 
Phone: 817-598-6168 
Email: kathy.smith@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 4 – Montague County 
Melanie Potter 
Courthouse, First Floor 
266 Franklin St. 
Montague, TX 76251 
Phone: 940-894-2831 
Email: melanie.potter@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 5 - Cherokee County 
Stephanie Walley 
165 E. 6th St. #104 
Rusk, TX  75785 
Phone: 903-683-5416 
Email:  
stephanie.walley@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 6 - Pecos County 
Karan Heffelfinger 
P.O. Box 1357 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
Phone: 432-336-2541 
Email: kaheffelfinger@ag.tamu.edu 
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District 7 – Irion County 
Laci Kennedy (CEA-ANR) 
209 North Parkview 
Mertzon, TX  76941 
Phone:  325-835-2711 
Email: laci.kennedy@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 8 –Eastland County 
Amy O’Brien-Glenn 
102 North Lamar, Suite 307 
Eastland, TX  76448-2700 
Phone:  254-629-1093 
Email:  Amy.o’brien-glenn@ag.tamu.edu 
 

 
District 9 – Burleson County 
Tina Broesche 
100 W. Buck St. Ste. 105 
Caldwell, TX 77836 
Phone: 979-567-2308 
Email: tina.broesche@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 10 - Blanco County 
Gretchen Sanders 
101 E Cypress, Ste 109 
Johnson City, TX  78636-0189 
Phone:  830-868-7167 
Email:  Gretchen.sanders@ag.tamu.edu 

 
District 11 – Calhoun County 
Karen Lyssy 
311 Henry Barber Way, Ste 1 
Port Lavaca, TX  77979 
Phone:  361-552-9747 
Email:  karen.lyssy@ag.tamu.edu 
 

 
District 12 – Hidalgo County 
Stephanie Bowman 
4210 N 13th Ave 
Edinburg, TX 78541-3582 
Phone: 956-383-1026 
Email: stephanie.salinas@ag.tamu.edu 

mailto:ronda.white@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:kathy.smith@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:melanie.potter@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:kaheffelfinger@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:stephanie.salinas@ag.tamu.edu
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